1 INBB1-BB2
06/09/06 NK
DESCRIPTION / IDENTIFICATION
The BB series valve uses Proportion- Air closed loop tech-
nology for pressure control.  It gives an output pressure
proportional to an electrical command signal input.
The BB1 is a complete closed loop servo system consist-
ing of valves, manifold, housing and electronic controls.

8 INBB1-BB2
06/09/06 NK
BB ORDERING INFORMATION
  BB         1         M            F                   E       E                 500         S216
SERIES MODEL
1 = SINGLE LOOP
2 = DOUBLE LOOP¹
CONTAINER
SPECIAL
OPTIONS
MONITOR
OPTION
COMMAND
INPUT
MONITOR
SIGNAL
MAXIMUM
CALIBRATED
RANGE
VAC-500 psig*
EXAMPLES
100 = 0-100 PSI
N20 = 0-20 in.Hg. (vac)
* Check special options
for pressure ranges not
starting at “0” psig .
E = 0-10 VDC
I = 4-20 MA S216 = Sourcing Analog
            Monitor
Blank = No option
M = ALUMINUM
S = STAINLESS TEEL
E = 0-10VDC
C = 4-20 MA
SINKING
MOUNTING BRACKET
BKT-01
POWER CORD
BLANK = NO MONITOR
F = MONITOR
SPECIFY MONITOR
SIGNAL WITH THIS
OPTION
3 PIN CORDS
H6033
H6036
H6312
H6315
H6320
3’ length
6’ length
12’ length
15’ length
20’ length
5 PIN CORDS
H6053
H6056
H6512
H6515
H6520
3’ length
6’ length
12’ length
15’ length
20’ length
DIGTIAL CORDS
13 PC-10
H618P
10’ length (Additional lengths available)